

**Smt. Anita Sharma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No.1907 of 2025

22.03.2025 Present Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. B.C.Verma learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 22,2025
(shankar)