

Anita Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1907 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that reply to the petition stands filed by respondents No.1 to 3. Rejoinder thereto within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 03, 2026
(*Vinod*)