

CWP No.1907 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: None.

As per the report of the Scrutiny Section, reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has not been filed. On 03.03.2026, it was submitted by the learned Additional, AG before the Hon'ble Court that reply has already been filed. In view of the report of the Scrutiny Section, let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026
(Shalini)