

Anita Sharma vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 1907 of 2025

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 29, 2026
(narender)